

GR-175/10

**Order dated:- 31.08.2023**

*This day is fixed for production.*

*Accused Suklal Soren is produced today from J/C.*

*Accused Manas Mahata is not produced today from J/C.*

*Superintendent of Correctional Home is directed to produce the accused persons on the date fixed.*

*Regular P.O. is on leave.*

*Fix 14.09.2023 for production.*

*D & C*

*C.J.M. I/C*

*Jhargram*

*Chief Judicial Magistrate*

*JhargramI/C*